
Schaumbur� Competitio� Itinerar�
UPDATED 2/12 - Sunday, February 20, 2022

Address:
Schaumburg High School
1100 W Schaumburg Rd, Schaumburg, IL 60194
Estimated Drive Time: 45 minutes

7:00AM - Arrive at RLHS (dressed in spirit wear)
7:15AM - Stretching & Warm-Ups Begin
8:00AM - Load Bus/U-Haul
8:15AM - Leave RLHS for Schaumburg HS
9:00AM - Arrive at Schaumburg HS/Varsity unloads U-Haul, JV goes to homeroom to get ready.
We do have classrooms to use as homerooms!
9:40AM - Stretching/show run
10:06AM - JV Reports
10:13AM - JV Warm-Ups
10:27AM - Transit
10:34AM - JV PERFORMS IN COMPETITION (SRA CLASS ROUND 2)
10:41AM - Fold Tarp
10:50AM - Return to homeroom to change into spirit wear.
11:15AM - Eat Lunch/Free Time with family/Watch other groups/Varsity gets ready!

12:45PM - Varsity should be dressed and ready to go.
1:00PM - Varsity stretching in the hallway/show run throughs
1:19PM - JV AWARDS! - JV will go to awards with Karina and Aranza.  When awards are over
you will meet V at warm-ups.

1:29PM - Varsity Reports
1:37PM - Transit
1:53PM - V Warm-Ups
2:01PM - PERFORM IN COMPETITION (CLASS SAA ROUND 1 )
2:09PM - Fold Tarp
2:16PM - JV Load U-Haul/Varsity change into spirit wear
2:43PM - Back in the gym to watch other groups!

4:49PM - Watch Carl and Allegiance Open!!
5:20PM - Varsity Awards!

5:45PM - Load bus



6:30PM - Return to RLHS and unload bus and U-Haul
6:45PM - Dismissal

Competition Day Guidelines:
*Everyone MUST wear a mask 100% of the time unless you are eating in the designated
cafeteria. Parents and friends who come to watch your performance must follow all COVID
Guidelines set up by the host school and the MWCGC. If anyone refuses to follow the
guidelines they will be asked to leave the property.

*The competition schedule could change at any time due to COVID related issues. Please be
flexible!

*All students must ride the bus to and from the competitions. If you need to ride with a parent
you must receive permission from Mrs. D BEFORE the day of the competition. There is a form
you must fill out. Friends, family and boy friends/girl friends are not allowed to ride the bus.

*Parents, friends or boyfriends/girl friends are NOT allowed in the homeroom areas. They must
stay in the public areas of the competition. Friends, Family & Significant others are invited to
come watch our shows and cheer you on! But, competition days are meant to be spent with
your team. It’s fine to talk with them AFTER your performance. But, your free time should be
spent with team mates, not your significant other.

*Students may bring food from home or purchase concessions. You cannot bring fast food into
the competition.

*Team members must stay at the event the entire time. If you have a school/family conflict you
must receive special permission to leave early from Mrs. D. ahead of time. There is a form you
must fill out.

Admission Fees: Main Entrance Door 1
$12 General Admission
$10 Seniors 65 & Older (ID Required)
$10 Students of all ages (HS/College ID Required) $0 Children 5 and under


